 EV8049S-U-00A
  24V 5.5A Quad Channel
Power Half-Bridge Evaluation Board
EV8049-U-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
10/30/2012 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2012 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

R9
100k
R10
AGND
NC
GND
FLT3
FLT2
AGND PGND
EV8049S-U-00A – HIGH CURRENT, DUAL CHANNEL POWER HALF-BRIDGE
EV8049-U-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
10/30/2012 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2012 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EV8049S-U-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Part Number
2 C1, C2 1000uF CAP/1000UF/RADIAL/35V Radial JIANG HAI CD263-35V1000
2 C3, C4 1μF CAP/1UF/1206/50V/X7R 1206 TDK C3216X7R1H105K
4
C5, C9
C17, C20
0.22μF CAP/0.22UF/FILM/50V Radial PANASONIC ECQV1H224JL
1 C6 0.1μF CAP/0.1UF/0603/50V/X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H104K
4
C7, C10
C18, C21
390pF CAP/390pF/0603/50V/X7R 0603 TDK C1608COG1H391J
2 C8, C19 0.47μF CAP/0.47UF/FILM/50V Radial PANASONIC ECQV1H474JL
4
C11, C12
C15, C16
0.1μF CAP/0.1UF/0805/50V/X7R 0805 TDK C2012X7R1H104K
2 C13, C14 1μF CAP/1UF/0603/25V/X7R 0603 muRata
GRM188R7E105KA12
D
1 R1 4.7k RES/4.7K/0603/5% 0603 YAGEO RC0603JR-074K7L
4